For financial asset model, the amount due from grantor is accounted as receivable under FRS 139, and
requires interest calculated using the effective interest method to be recognized in profit or loss.  Intangible
asset with a finite useful life shall be amortised on a systematic basis over its useful life.

Where the operator has contractual obligations to maintain and restore infrastructure that it must fulfill as a
condition of its licence, these obligations are recognized and measured at the best estimate of the
expenditure that would be required to settle the present obligation at the end of the reporting period.

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Financial Quarter Ended 30 April 2011

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements

10

Pursuant to IC Interpretation 12, the Group has applied the Interpretation retrospectively, and the following
are the effects arising from the above changes in accounting policies:

 As
previously

stated

Effects of
adopting IC

Interpretation 12

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

As at 31 July 2010

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Interests in associated companies  1,310,515 187,443 1,497,958

Retained earnings as at 1 August 2009 987,796 144,923 1,132,719

For 3 months ended 30 April 2010

Consolidated Income Statement

Share of results of associated companies 33,819 10,500 44,319

For 9 months ended 30 April 2010

Consolidated Income Statement

Share of results of associated companies 113,163 32,108 145,271

In addition, the changes in accounting policies have the effect of increasing the profit by RM7,871,000
and RM23,789,000 for the current quarter and period ended 30 April 2011 respectively.

(e) Comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to be consistent with current period’s presentation.

As previously
stated

Reclassification

As restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Receivables 39,328 225,000 264,328
Other investments 733 20,000 20,733

Current assets
Receivables 1,196,617 (225,000) 971,617
Short term investments 784,104 (20,000) 764,104

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Payables 17,184 42,905 60,089

Current liabilities
Payables 804,648 (42,905) 761,743

2. Audit Report of Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The audit report of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2010 was not subject
to any qualification.

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Financial Quarter Ended 30 April 2011

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements

11

3. Seasonal or Cyclical Factors

The business operations of the Group are not affected by any significant seasonal or cyclical factors.

4. Unusual Items

There were no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows for the current